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KENYA 
DOMESTIC 
FINANCING TO 
FOOD SYSTEMS
DATA OF THE GOVERNMENT OF KENYA ANALYZED WITH SUPPORT OF IFAD & WB



20 MDAs INCURRING FOOD SYSTEMS EXPENDITURES

1. Crop Development & Agricultural Research
2. Energy
3. Livestock 
4. Environment and Forestry
5. Development of the ASAL
6. Fisheries 
7. Health
8. Water & Sanitation 
9. Cooperatives 
10. Early Learning & Basic Education

11. Industrialization
12. Industry  
13. ICT & Innovation
14. Infrastructure
15. Planning 
16. Regional & Northern Corridor Development
17. Shipping and Maritime 
18. Social Protection, Pensions &  Senior 
19. Transport
20. Public works

KENYA DOMESTIC FINANCING TO FOOD SYSTEMS



$1,51 B
$1,76 B $1,85 B

$1,43 B

18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22

-5%

1. HOW MUCH IS THE GOVERNMENT SPENDING ON FOOD SYSTEMS?
KENYA 

FY 18/19-21/22



31.8%

24.5%

22.2%

12.4%

9.1% Climate change & 
natural resources

Nutrition 
& health

Infrastructure for 
food systems

Social assistance (including 
emergency food assistance)

Agricultural development 
& value chains

2. GOVERNMENT SPENDING TO FOOD SYSTEMS – ON WHAT?
FY 18/19-21/22

KENYA 



$1,21 B
$1,33 B $1,34 B

$1,01 B

$0,30B
$0,43

$0,52 B
$0,42 B

18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22

-16%

+41%

National 

Funds

International 

Funds

KENYA 
4. WHAT IS THE SOURCE OF GOVERNMENT SPENDING TO FOOD SYSTEMS?
FY 18/19-21/22



KENYA 
INTERNATIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT FINANCING 
TO FOOD SYSTEMS



$0.9B

$1.2B
$1.4B

$1.1B

Data accredited to OECD

KENYA

2018 2019 2020 2021

+27%

HOW MUCH INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT FINANCING DOES 
THE COUNTRY RECEIVE FOR FOOD SYSTEMS? 
2018-21 (in constant US$ Billions, base year 2020) 



46.7%

20.2%

13.6%

10.9%

8.6% Nutrition & health

Infrastructure for food systems

Climate change & natural 
resources

Agricultural development & 
value chains

Social assistance (including emergency 
food assistance)

Data accredited to OECD

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT FINANCING TO FOOD SYSTEMS 
- ON WHAT?

KENYA

2018-21, average

*69%

*Share of food assistance 

(including emergency food 

assistance)



$169M

$64M

$51M

$46M

$28M

$25M

$20M

$15M

United States

France

Germany

United Kingdom

Japan

Sweden

Denmark

Korea

Data accredited to OECD

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT FINANCING - TOP BILATERAL DONORS 
TO FOOD SYSTEMS 

KENYA

2018-21 average, in constant US$ Millions, base year 2020 

36%

11%

10%

6%

13%

5%

4%

3%



$366M

$100M

$80M

$39M

$16M

$10M

$7M

$2M

WB Group

AfDB Group

EU Institutions

IFAD

GCF

GEF

IsDB

UNICEF

Data accredited to OECD

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT FINANCING - TOP MULTILATERAL DONORS 
TO FOOD SYSTEMS 

KENYA

2018-21 average, in constant US$ Millions, base year 2020 

59%

13%

6%

3%

16%

2%

1%

0.4%
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